IM.C.S. Rule 1961 issued a demand notice dated 21/07/2025 of Rs.6,50,318/- (Rs.Six| 

ILakhFifty Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen Rupees Only) caling upon the judgment] 
ldeblor Ramchandra Mahadev Utekar to repay the amountMentioned inthe notice being| 
IRs.6,79,731/-(Rs.Six Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty One Only) 
lwith date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debor having faild to repay the| 
{amountthe undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 10/10/2025 and attached 

ltve property describedherein below 
[The judgment deblor having faied to repay the amourt, notice is hereby given to thel